Agreement pursuant to the terms hereof, DPI shall have the right to deem Client to have renewed this Agreement for 
a thirty (30) day period upon the same terms and conditions set forth herein except that the Basic Service Charge 
shall be immediately increased to One Hundred and twenty five (125%) percent of the Basic Service Charge set 
forth in Section 3 hereof.  The foregoing shall be in addition to, and not in lieu of, the rights and remedies available 
to DPI hereunder upon an Event of Default, and shall not constitute a right to renew this Agreement in favor of